Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Augusto Picozza	10/15/2008
Tong J. Kim	10/20/2008
Ravi Itiravivong	10/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2381 Executive Center Drive	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(561)912-4182 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

561 912 4395 Phone: Email: bkogut@jarden.com Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc. Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNOST-2-6088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth Blum

Total Attachments: 6

500681248

source=sunost-2-6088#page1.tif source=sunost-2-6088#page2.tif

source=sunost-2-6088#page3.tif source=sunost-2-6088#page4.tif source=sunost-2-6088#page5.tif source=sunost-2-6088#page6.tif

		······································		
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19A		Patent a	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office
Matter # Sunost-2-6	RECORDATI	ION FURIN COVER S		
TO: Th	e Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ched original document(s) or	copy(ies).
Docume Correcti Reel #	ission/ Non-Recordation	Conveyance Type X Assignment License Merger Departmental File (For use of	Security Agreement Change of Name Other US Government nly by US Government Agencies)	Secret File
Reel #	Frame #		•	
Conveying B	nety/ico\			Evacution Data
Conveying Pa	arty(les)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Augusto Picozza	•		10/15/2008
Name (line 2)		***		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)	Tong J. Kim			10/20/2008
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if a	ditional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Inc.		lf a c	locument to be recorded
Name (line 2)			recei	assignment and the ving party is not
			State	ciled in the United es, an appointment of a estic representative is
Address (line 1)	2381 Executive Center Drive	9	attac	hed. (Designation must separate document from
Address (line 2)				nment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Florida State/Country	33431 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	oresentative Name and Add	ress Enter	for the first Receiving party o	nly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
, (dd) (33 (iiile 4)				
	FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

FORM PTO-1619B xpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Sunost-2-6088	P	age 2			Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area cod	e and Teleph	one Number	561-912-	4395
Name Seth	Blum			 _		
Address (line 1) Sunbe	eam Products, Inc.					
Address (line 2) 2381	Executive Center	Drive				
Address (line 3) Boca	Raton, Florida 334	131				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total including	number of pages of g any attachments.	the attache	ed conveyan	ce document	#	6
	r(s) or Patent Nu at Application Number or application Number	the Patent No	umber (but) T			same property).
					<u> </u>	
If this document is being file		atent Applica	tion, enter the d	date the patent ap	oplication M	onth Day Year
was signed by the first nam	ed executing inventor.					10/15/2008
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	DOT	_	DOT	DO:	
Enter PCT application	on number	PCT		PCT	PC.	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assign		PCT		PCT	PC	т
Number of Properti				<u>_</u>		
•	Enter the total	al number o	of properties	involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount F	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payr Deposit Accour	nt		<u>-</u>	t Account	<u> </u>	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorizat	ion to charge	additional fees:	50-228 Yes	No
0.1					X	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Seth Blum

10/21/08

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT Sunost-2-6088

Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names o	f convey	
attached	mal Community Devices		Execution Date Month Day Year
Enter addition	nal Conveying Parties		
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ravi Itiravivong		10/20/08
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)]
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par Enter additional Received		of conveying par	ties attached
Name (line 1)			document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		dor	eiving party is not niciled in the United tes, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		dor atta	mestic representative is ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)			signment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		is a	document to be recorded n assignment and the
Name (line 2)		dor	eiving party is not niciled in the United tes, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		atta	nestic representative is ached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)			signment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a	-	
Enter eith	her the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the san	
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent I	Number(s)	

3

REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Tong J. Kim, having a residence at 800 Elgin Road, Unit 1317, Evanston, Illinois 60201 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a TOASTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

protection for the improvements in all countries.	
Executed this 2008 day of October 2008	>
-100 Di hi	OFFICIAL SEAL SEJLA BEGANOVIC
TONG J. KIM	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 27, 2011
State of Whols; County of COOK	

Before me personally appeared Tong J. Kim and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this # O day of October 2008.

(Notary Public) Seal

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ravi Itiravivong, having a residence at 1130 S. Michigan Avenue, #2711, Chicago, Illinois 60605 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a TOASTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 20 day of October 2008 at	
A C	
RAVI ITIRAVIVONG	
State of <u>IUMOIS</u> County of <u>COOIC</u>)	
deed this day of October 2008.	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
(Notary Public) Séal	

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0255

OFFICIAL SEAL
SEJLA BEGANOVIC
Notary Public - State of Illinois
Commission Expires Nov 27, 2011

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Augusto Picozza, having a residence at 11730 Island Lakes Lane, Boca Raton, Florida 33498 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a TOASTER design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 15 day of October 2008

AUGUSTO PICOZZA

RECORDED: 10/21/2008

State of Florido
County of Palm Reach

Defore me personally appeared Augusto Picozza and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act

and fleed this 12 day of October 2008.

BERNADETTE KOGUT
MY COMMISSION # DD 794832
EXPIRES: June 4, 2012
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters